Postsecondary certification 
programs, including preparatory classes and exam costs, may be considered for eligibility by the 
employee’s appointing authority. 

11B. Eligibility 

An employee requesting education reimbursement must: 

1. have completed at least one thousand forty (1,040) hours of credited state service1 prior to 
the reimbursement payment; 

2. obtained satisfactory performance with a performance evaluation of Achieves 
Standard Performance or higher; and 

3. received preapproval from the employee’s appointing authority, in writing, to

[...]

authority each semester or school year an education reimbursement payment is offered. 

Such agreement shall include, but not be limited to, the following: 

1. Disclosure of the employee’s current education-related expenses; 

2. Affirmation that the employee has provided at least one thousand forty (1,040)5 
credited 

state service hours prior to the first reimbursement payment and that the employee has 
obtained satisfactory performance standards during this time; and, 

3. Agreement on the schedule of any reimbursement payments and confirmation that any